
 

 

 

Wylie City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 
 

 

 

Department: Purchasing  Account Code: 100-5211-56040 

Prepared By: Glenna Hayes     

     

 
Subject  

Consider, and act upon, the approval of Modification No. 2 to an Interlocal Agreement for Jail Services for Class “C” 

Misdemeanors with Collin County Detention Facility, Collin County, Texas, in an estimated annual amount of $3,000.00 

through an Interlocal Agreement, and authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents.  

 
Recommendation  

Motion to approve Item as presented.   

 
Discussion  

 

The City currently has an Interlocal Agreement with the Collin County Detention Facility for the housing of persons accused 

of, or convicted of, a class “C” misdemeanor. The original term of the Interlocal Agreement was from October 1, 2020 through 

September 30, 2021. On August 10, 2021, Amendment No. 1 to Collin County Agreement No. 2020-337 to renew the 

agreement for the period of October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022 was presented and approved by the City of Wylie, 

City Council. 

 

The County has issued Modification No. 2 to Agreement No. 2020-337 to renew the agreement for the period of one (1) year, 

beginning October 1, 2022 through and including September 30, 2023 at a rate of $76.54 per day/per inmate. Staff 

recommends the renewal of this Interlocal Agreement for the stated term and any subsequent renewal periods, in the estimated 

annual amount of $3,000.00. 

 

Collin County Detention Facility Agreement No. 2020-337/ City of Wylie Agreement #W2020-86-I.  

 

This item is in support of strategic goal “Health, Safety and Well-Being” of Wylie citizens. 

 

 
 


